
ST. THOMhS ARMENIAN CHURCH - TENaFLY, N. J, 

WOMEN'S GUILD 

Officers for 1969 Nere as 
Chairman 
Vice-Chairman 
Reo. Secretary 
Corr. Secretary 
T.reasurer 
Membership 
Hospitality 
Historian 
Publicity 

follows: 
Sonia ;ldams 
Virginia Malajian 
Dolores Tashjian 
Mickey Damurjian 
.b.rdemis Nazarian 
Mary Najarian 
Gloria Ermoian 
Alice Lrzoomanian 
Violet Kasparian 

We had three new members last year. Total membership as of Dee. 31, 1969 
was 130. The Executive Board held 4 meetings and there were 10 general 
meetings during the year •. 

Highlights of the year included: Cotillion; Card party; Charity Festival; 
Fashion Show & Luncheon (Sew it yourself); Theater party and ~upper 

Activities following meetings have included flower making out of 
paper; Making of angels; making pastries for picnic and festival. 

Plans for coming year include: Same as highlights listed above 
plus Fish 'n Chips family dinner and covered.:.dish suppers. 

Treasurer's Report 
Balance on Hand l/17/69 

Income 
Cotillion 
Fashion Show 
Theater Party 
Dues 
Charity Festival 
Card Party 

$ 6,888.70 
997.50 
806.75 
374.00 
260.48 
190~00 

1968 Fashinn Show-
Liquor Receipts 

Bloomingdale Lectures 
January luncheon profit 
Collection for 111-U .. l:.. 
Dark Horse 
Bridge Club 
Tupperware 
Miscellane11us 
St.Thomas l~menian Church 
Postage & Stationery 
Bridge Club Prize 
Church Women United,Dues 
Bazaar-Postage 
Miscellaneous 

116.00 
41.00 
31.50 
30.00 
27.29 
24.00 
8.06 
5.00 

9,800.28 
Balance on hand 1/9/70 

Disbursements: 
$ 3,828.74 

30.82 
577.80 

- 15 .. 

106.71 
15.64 

30.00 

4,800.00 
85.89 
37.50 
15.00 
13.44 
16.67 

9,558.21 

$ 386.76 

242.07 
·e 628.83 
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