ST. THOMAS ARMENIAN CHURCH - TENAFLY, N. J.

WOMEN'S GUILD

Officers for 1969 were as follows:

Chairman Sonia Adams Vice-Chairman Virginia Malajian Rec. Secretary Dolores Tashjian Corr. Secretary Mickey Damurjian Treasurer Ardemis Nazarian Membership Mary Najarian Hospitality Gloria Ermoian Historian Alice irzoomanian Publicity Violet Kasparian

We had three new members last year. Total membership as of Dec. 31, 1969 was 130. The Executive Board held 4 meetings and there were 10 general meetings during the year.

Highlights of the year included: Cotillion; Card party; Charity Festival; Fashion Show & Luncheon (Sew it yourself); Theater party and Eupper

Activities following meetings have included flower making out of paper; Making of angels; making pastries for picnic and festival.

Plans for coming year include: Same as highlights listed above plus Fish 'n Chips family dinner and covered-dish suppers.

Treasurer's Report Balance on Hand	1/17/69		\$ 3 86 . 76
Cotillion Fashion Show	Income \$ 6,888.70 997.50	Disbursements: \$ 3,828.74 30.82	
Theater Party Dues	806.75 374.00	577.80	
Charity Festival Card Party	260.48 190.00	106.71 15.64	
1968 Fashion Show- Liquor Receipts Bloomingdale Lectur January Luncheon p	rofit 31.50	70.00	
Collection for AMA. Dark Horse Bridge Club Tupperware Miscellaneous	4 30.00 27.29 24.00 8.06 5.00	30.00	
St. Thomas Armenian Church		4,800.00	
Postage & Stationery Bridge Club Prize		85.89 37.50	
Church Women United Bazaar-Postage Miscellaneous	d, Dues	15.00 13.44 16.67	
	9,800.28	9,558.21	242.07
Balance on hand 1/9/70		\$ 628.83	